900244138 01/14/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The American National Bank & Trust Company of Chicago		10/10/2002	COMPANY:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Duramax Marine, LLC	
Street Address:	17990 Great Lakes Parkway	
City:	Hiram	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	44234	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: OHIO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2296553	
Registration Number:	2352255	DURACOOLER
Registration Number:	0910020	CUTLESS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 216-479-8500

Email: rebecca.gallagher@squiresanders.com

Correspondent Name: Steven M. Auvil
Address Line 1: 127 Public Square
Address Line 2: 4900 Key Tower

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 032988-00024

TRADEMARK REEL: 004942 FRAME: 0405 590,00 2296553

900244138

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Steven M. Auvil
Signature:	/Steven M. Auvil/
Date:	01/14/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=Release of Trademark Mtg#page1.tif source=Release of Trademark Mtg#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004942 FRAME: 0406

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK MORTGAGE

THIS RELEASE is made as of this \(\) day of \(\) day of \(\) the American National Bank & Trust Company of Chicago ("ANB") in favor of Duramax Marine, LLC, an Ohio limited liability company ("Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, ANB hereby unconditionally and expressly releases, terminates and extinguishes, without limitation, any and all of its right, title and interest in and to, and any and all liens and security interests it may have upon, all of the trademarks, trademark registrations, interests under trademark license agreements, tradenames and trademark applications, service marks, service mark registrations, service mark applications and brand names, renewals thereof, all income, royalties, rights and goodwill thereto, and all of the license agreements, including the right to prepare for sale, sell and advertise for sale, and any and all other items listed on Schedule A attached hereto, which liens and security interests were established under and pursuant to the Trademark Mortgage recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark office on October 19, 1999, at Reel 001977 Frame 0701 dated as of October 4, 1999 (the "Security Agreement"). All obligations and duties under the Security Agreement to the extent they relate solely to the items listed on Schedule A attached hereto, are hereby released and terminated and ANB hereby expressly releases and discharges without limitation all claims, demands and causes of action that it may now have or might subsequently accrue to it arising out of or connected with, directly or indirectly, the Security Agreement to the extent they relate solely to the items on Schedule A attached hereto.

This Release shall be binding upon ANB's legal representatives, assigns and successors.

THE AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK & TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO 1

By: Diale

Name:

Title: Vice Preside

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

 Trademark Description
 U.S. Serial/Registration No.
 Date Registered

 JR & Design
 880,689
 11/18/89

 Romor
 959,089
 05/22/73

 Commander
 1,438,491
 05/05/87

 Cutless
 910,020
 05/16/71

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Trademark Application DescriptionU.S. Application No.Date AppliedJ (Stylized)75/325,97607/17/97Duracooler75/292,16105/15/97

TRADEMARK REEL: 004942 FRAME: 0408

RECORDED: 01/14/2013